

Form PTO-1595 RECOI (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10297; To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Ronald S. Lesniak 5. Sean Horita 2. Spencer L. Hermanson 6. Temujin Kuechle 3. Elena Pimkina 7. Tung Hang Song 4. Gloria I. Seamons Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6311 San Ignacio Avenue City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95119 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/28/05 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: ROBERT E. KREBS Internal Address: THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP P.O. BOX 640640	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: City: SAN JOSE State: CA Zip: 95164-0640	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Adrienne Yeung Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

PATENT RE**EL:** 016**4**30 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ronald S. Lesniak, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 130 Royal Oak Court, Scotts Valley, CA 95066, Spencer L. Hermanson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1503 Fairway Green Circle, San Jose, CA 95131, Elena Pimkina, a citizen of Russia, residing at 1139 Miller Avenue, San Jose, CA 95129, Gloria I. Seamons, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 374 Brookmere Drive, San Jose, CA 95123, Sean Horita, a citizen of the United States, residing at 117 4th Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94118 and Temujin Kuechle, residing at 310 Marnell Avenue, Santa Cruz, CA 95062, Tung Hang Song, a citizen of Malaysia, residing at 51 Persiaran Mahsuri 2/5, Sunway Bayan, Bayan Lepas, Penang, Malaysia 11900 have invented a "Telephone" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed here with; and

WHEREAS, Teledex Corporation, a California Corporation, having a place of business located at 6311 San Ignacio Avenue, San Jose, CA 95119, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ronald S. Lesniak, Spencer L. Hermanson, Elena Pimkina, Gloria I. Seamons, Sean Horita, Temujin Kuechle, Tung Hang Song do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Teledex Corporation, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Teledex Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

PATENT ■REEL: 046430 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone"

Inventor: Ronald S. Lesniak

Ronald S. Lesniak

Page 2 of 8

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone ::"

Inventor: Spencer L. Hermanson

Spencer L. Hermanson

3-21-05

Date

3/18/2005

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone "

Inventor: Elena Pimkina

Menf Elena Pimkina

Date

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone."

Inventor: Gloria I. Seamons

Hmalganing.

3 21/05

Date

Page 5 of 8

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone."

Inventor: Sean Horita

Sean Horita

March 21 2005

Page 6 of 8

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone"

Inventor: Temujin Kuechle

Temujin Kuechle

Date

MIRCH 21, 2005

Page 7 of 8

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUATION

Re: U.S. Patent Application entitled: "Telephone"

Inventor: Tung Hang Song

Tung Hang Song

23 march 2005

Date

Page 8 of 8